issued to Investors; and Equity warrants issued to Mr. Madhu Mohan Venkat Katikineni be subject to Lock-in as
provided under the provisions of SEBI Regulations.

The entire pre preferential shareholding of the above allottee, if any shall be locked-in from the relevant date up to
the period of 6 months from the date of trading approval as per Regulation 78 (6) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

Listing:

The Company will make an application to the stock exchanges at which the existing shares are listed, for listing of
the Issue Shares Such Issue Shares once allotted, CCDs and Equity Warrants upon conversion, will rank paripassu
with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects, including dividend.

Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed issue is as follows:

Pre-Issue Equity After Allotment of After Allotment of   After Allotment
 Shareholding   Equity Shares  Warrants Shares  of CCD Shares \

Category   No. of   % of   No. of   % of No. of   % of No. of   % of
shares  Holding  shares   Holding   shares   Holding   shares   Holding

(A)   Shareholding of Promoter &
   Promoter Group

1. Indian

Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family
(Including Persons Acting in concert) 168156 0.37 168156  0.33   168156 0.33 168156   0.23

Sub- Total (A) (1) 168156 0.37 168156 0.33 168156  0.33 168156   0.23

2. Foreign

Individuals(NRI's/Foreign individuals
Including Persons Acting in concert) 8315812 18.06 10858185 21.28 10858185   21.16 10858185 14.98

Sub- Total (A) (2) 8315812 18.06 10858185 21.28 10858185   21.16 10858185  14.98

Total Shareholding of Promoter &

Promoter Group(A)=(A)(1) + (A) (2) 8483968 18.43 11026341 21.61 11026341   21.49   11026341 15.21

NOTICE

15

(B) Public Share Holdings

1. Institutions

Financial Institutions/ Banks 150 0.00 150 0.00 150 0.00 150 0.00

FIIs 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub- Total (B) (1) 150 0.00 150 0.00 150 0.00 0 0.00

2. Non-Institutions

Bodies Corporate 4962940 10.78 4962940 9.73 4962940   9.67 19793448 27.30

Individuals

Individuals- Shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs.1 Lakh 23669743 51.42 23669743 46.40 23669743 46.13 23669743 32.65

Shareholders holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs.1 Lakh 8343854 18.12 10780295 21.13 11080295 21.59 17436227 24.05

Any Other (specify)-NRI 529659 1.15 529659 1.04 529659 1.03 529659 0.73

CLEARING MEMBER 45203 0.10 45203 0.09 45203 0.09 45203 0.06

Sub- Total (B) (2) 37551399 81.57 39987840 78.39   40287840 78.51  61474280  84.79

(B). Total Public Shareholding
(B) = (B)(1)  + (B) (2) 37551549 81.57 39987990 78.39 40287990 78.51 1474430 84.79

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 46035517 100 51014331 100 51314331 100 72500771 100

  a) The number of shares and percentage of post issue may undergo change based on the exact number of
shares that may be allotted.

   b) The proposed allottees have stated that they are not related to any other allottee and are not acting in
concert with each other

Certificate from Auditors:

The certificate issued by M/s. Gokhale& C, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company as to the
pricing of the Issue Shares, Issue CCDs and Issue Equity Warrants in this preferential issue and certifying that this
preferential issue is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in Chapter VII of the SEBI